
From:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/07/2022 11:16:55 AM

To:  Bauer, Bob < >; Pat Moore < >

Cc:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Subject:  Onsite Access
 

Bob/Pat, following our conversation on Friday, we would like to make arrangements for our staff to come back to the DC Penn-
Biden Center space to assess the remaining boxes and take custody of whichever ones we deem appropriate for further review.  

Jay Bosanko can coordinate with you on the visit, to take place as early as tomorrow.  It is fine for you or your colleagues to be
present when we do so.  

Please also let us know if there could be any similar materials in the PA Penn-Biden offices? 

Thanks, 
Gary

Gary M. Stern
General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD  20740

 (cell)
301-837-3026 (office)
301-837-0293 (fax) 
garym.stern@nara.gov 
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From:  Bob Bauer < > < >

Sent time:  11/07/2022 11:30:24 AM

To:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Cc:  Pat Moore < >; William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: Onsite Access
 

Hello Gary and Jay:

Pat will coordinate with Jay the arrangements for your access to the Penn-Biden space. Having this occur tomorrow is no
problem. 

We are  also currently checking to determine whether there are any similar materials in the Pennsylvania Penn-Biden space, and we
will report back to you today.

Best,
Bob

On Mon, Nov 7, 2022 at 11:17 AM Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> wrote:
Bob/Pat, following our conversation on Friday, we would like to make arrangements for our staff to come back to the DC Penn-
Biden Center space to assess the remaining boxes and take custody of whichever ones we deem appropriate for further review.  

Jay Bosanko can coordinate with you on the visit, to take place as early as tomorrow.  It is fine for you or your colleagues to be
present when we do so.  

Please also let us know if there could be any similar materials in the PA Penn-Biden offices? 

Thanks, 
Gary

Gary M. Stern
General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD  20740

 (cell)
301-837-3026 (office)
301-837-0293 (fax) 
garym.stern@nara.gov 
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From:  Moore, M. Patrick < > < >

Sent time:  11/07/2022 04:59:27 PM

To:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Cc:  Bauer, Bob < >; William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Onsite Access
 

Gary, Jay:

We can have access to the Penn Biden Center at your convenience tomorrow from just after 9 am through 4 pm or so (though we
may ask the Center to facilitate access beyond that time if needed — these were just the times initially communicated to me). If
Wednesday is preferred, we can facilitate that, too. 

Please let me know who may be coming from the Archives, and I will ensure they are on the security list. I can be reached at any
time on my cell at .

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 7, 2022, at 11:17 AM, Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Bob/Pat, following our conversation on Friday, we would like to make arrangements for our staff to come back to
the DC Penn-Biden Center space to assess the remaining boxes and take custody of whichever ones we deem
appropriate for further review.  

Jay Bosanko can coordinate with you on the visit, to take place as early as tomorrow.  It is fine for you or your
colleagues to be present when we do so.  

Please also let us know if there could be any similar materials in the PA Penn-Biden offices? 

Thanks, 
Gary

Gary M. Stern
General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD  20740

 (cell)
301-837-3026 (office)
301-837-0293 (fax) 
garym.stern@nara.gov 
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From:   < @nara.gov> < @nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/07/2022 05:55:23 PM

To:  

Cc:  Bosanko, William <william.bosanko@nara.gov>; Susan Donius <susan.donius@nara.gov>

Subject:  initial assessment of records
 

Good evening.

Jay Bosanko provided me with your contact information in order to coordinate my visit to the Penn Biden Center for NARA's
initial assessment of Biden personal materials. I will have an archivist on my staff, , with me. What time should we
arrive? We are available beginning at 9:00 AM. Who should we call when we arrive?

-- 

National Archives and Records Administration
700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20408-0001

 phone
 cell

@nara.gov
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From:  Moore, M. Patrick < > < >

Sent time:  11/07/2022 06:03:19 PM

To:   < @nara.gov>

Cc:  Bosanko, William <william.bosanko@nara.gov>; Susan Donius <susan.donius@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] initial assessment of records
 

:

May we plan on 9:30 am? I am happy to to be the contact person: . We are working with the building to reserve a
parking spot, but I cannot promise that will be successful. We will, however, have access to the loading dock if and as needed.

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 7, 2022, at 5:56 PM,  < @nara.gov> wrote:

Good evening.

Jay Bosanko provided me with your contact information in order to coordinate my visit to the Penn Biden Center for
NARA's initial assessment of Biden personal materials. I will have an archivist on my staff, , with me.
What time should we arrive? We are available beginning at 9:00 AM. Who should we call when we arrive?

-- 

National Archives and Records Administration
700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20408-0001

phone
 cell

@nara.gov
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/07/2022 06:34:02 PM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick < >

Cc:  Bauer, Bob < >; William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Onsite Access
 

Thanks Pat. Jay will get back to you with the details. 
Also, please ensure that the boxes in your office in Boston remain secure in a locked space and are not accessed by anyone. 
Thanks 

On Mon, Nov 7, 2022, 4:59 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
Gary, Jay:

We can have access to the Penn Biden Center at your convenience tomorrow from just after 9 am through 4 pm or so (though
we may ask the Center to facilitate access beyond that time if needed — these were just the times initially communicated to me).
If Wednesday is preferred, we can facilitate that, too. 

Please let me know who may be coming from the Archives, and I will ensure they are on the security list. I can be reached at any
time on my cell at .

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 7, 2022, at 11:17 AM, Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Bob/Pat, following our conversation on Friday, we would like to make arrangements for our staff to come back to
the DC Penn-Biden Center space to assess the remaining boxes and take custody of whichever ones we deem
appropriate for further review.  

Jay Bosanko can coordinate with you on the visit, to take place as early as tomorrow.  It is fine for you or your
colleagues to be present when we do so.  

Please also let us know if there could be any similar materials in the PA Penn-Biden offices? 

Thanks, 
Gary

Gary M. Stern
General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD  20740

 (cell)
301-837-3026 (office)
301-837-0293 (fax) 
garym.stern@nara.gov 
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From:   < @nara.gov> < @nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/07/2022 06:42:42 PM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick < >

Cc:  Bosanko, William <william.bosanko@nara.gov>; Susan Donius <susan.donius@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] initial assessment of records
 

Pat,

That works for us. I will give you a call when we arrive tomorrow morning. If you need to reach me by phone, you can call 
.

Best,

On Mon, Nov 7, 2022, 6:03 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
:

May we plan on 9:30 am? I am happy to to be the contact person: . We are working with the building to reserve a
parking spot, but I cannot promise that will be successful. We will, however, have access to the loading dock if and as needed.

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 7, 2022, at 5:56 PM,  < @nara.gov> wrote:

Good evening.

Jay Bosanko provided me with your contact information in order to coordinate my visit to the Penn Biden Center
for NARA's initial assessment of Biden personal materials. I will have an archivist on my staff, , with
me. What time should we arrive? We are available beginning at 9:00 AM. Who should we call when we arrive?

-- 

National Archives and Records Administration
700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20408-0001

 phone
 cell

@nara.gov
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From:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/07/2022 07:35:13 PM

To:   < @nara.gov>

Cc:  Moore, M. Patrick < >; Susan Donius <susan.donius@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] initial assessment of records
 

Many thanks all.  Things are rapidly changing behind the scenes.  I will follow-up with some notes shortly.

On Mon, Nov 7, 2022 at 6:42 PM  < @nara.gov> wrote:
Pat,

That works for us. I will give you a call when we arrive tomorrow morning. If you need to reach me by phone, you can call 
.

Best,

On Mon, Nov 7, 2022, 6:03 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
:

May we plan on 9:30 am? I am happy to to be the contact person: . We are working with the building to reserve
a parking spot, but I cannot promise that will be successful. We will, however, have access to the loading dock if and as
needed.

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 7, 2022, at 5:56 PM,  < @nara.gov> wrote:

Good evening.

Jay Bosanko provided me with your contact information in order to coordinate my visit to the Penn Biden Center
for NARA's initial assessment of Biden personal materials. I will have an archivist on my staff, , with
me. What time should we arrive? We are available beginning at 9:00 AM. Who should we call when we arrive?

-- 

National Archives and Records Administration
700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20408-0001

 phone
 cell

@nara.gov
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From:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/07/2022 07:40:04 PM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick >

Subject:  FYI re Tuesday
 

Pat,

I believe that Gary will be reaching out to you and/or Bob.  Based on some discussions this evening, we need to change our
approach.  I believe that tomorrow we will need to take temporary physical custody of all of the textual (or other) record material
(likely not artifacts).  

More as this develops.  Maybe we can arrange a call for the morning?

Jay
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From:  Moore, M. Patrick < > >

Sent time:  11/07/2022 07:58:04 PM

To:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >

Subject:  RE: [EXTERNAL] FYI re Tuesday
 

Jay:
 
Thanks for your email, adding Bob to this chain as well.  We are happy to have a call in the morning.  Please let us know when
works for you. 
 
Thanks and best, 
Pat
 
M. Patrick Moore Jr.
Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |
Website | Hemenway Trust Company
 

From: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 7, 2022 7:40 PM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FYI re Tuesday
 

 
Pat,
 
I believe that Gary will be reaching out to you and/or Bob.  Based on some discussions this evening, we need to change our
approach.  I believe that tomorrow we will need to take temporary physical custody of all of the textual (or other) record
material (likely not artifacts).  
 
More as this develops.  Maybe we can arrange a call for the morning?
 
Jay
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/07/2022 08:00:59 PM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] FYI re Tuesday
 

Looping in Gary.

Jay

On Mon, Nov 7, 2022 at 7:58 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

Thanks for your email, adding Bob to this chain as well.  We are happy to have a call in the morning.  Please let us know when
works for you. 

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 7, 2022 7:40 PM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FYI re Tuesday

 

 

Pat,

 

I believe that Gary will be reaching out to you and/or Bob.  Based on some discussions this evening, we need to change our
approach.  I believe that tomorrow we will need to take temporary physical custody of all of the textual (or other) record material
(likely not artifacts).  

 

More as this develops.  Maybe we can arrange a call for the morning?
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Jay
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From:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/08/2022 09:05:41 AM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick >; Bob Bauer < >

Cc:  Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Subject:  Next Steps
 

Good-morning,

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide unfettered access and that we will be taking
temporary, physical access to the textual papers/records?

Thanks,

Jay
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From:  Moore, M. Patrick < > >

Sent time:  11/08/2022 09:17:03 AM

To:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Jay:

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next steps. Accordingly, we are
prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and likely will not be until 10 am). I also do not have an
update on parking, but I will report back on that as soon as possible.

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need to accomplish NARA taking
custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Good-morning,

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide unfettered access and that we will be
taking temporary, physical access to the textual papers/records?

Thanks,

Jay
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/08/2022 09:21:14 AM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick < >

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Pat,

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will be key.  Perhaps we can
arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
Jay:

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next steps. Accordingly, we are
prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and likely will not be until 10 am). I also do not have an
update on parking, but I will report back on that as soon as possible.

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need to accomplish NARA
taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Good-morning,

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide unfettered access and that we will
be taking temporary, physical access to the textual papers/records?

Thanks,

Jay
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From:  Moore, M. Patrick < > < >

Sent time:  11/08/2022 09:23:53 AM

To:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Jay:

That works well. I will let you know as soon as I’m there, and we are working on parking.

Best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Pat,

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will be key. 
Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
Jay:

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next steps.
Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and likely will not be
until 10 am). I also do not have an update on parking, but I will report back on that as soon as possible.

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need to
accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Good-morning,
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Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide unfettered access and
that we will be taking temporary, physical access to the textual papers/records?

Thanks,

Jay
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From:  Moore, M. Patrick < > < >

Sent time:  11/08/2022 09:55:19 AM

To:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Jay:

I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate directly with once I
know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing so.

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Pat,

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will be key. 
Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
Jay:

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next steps.
Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and likely will not be
until 10 am). I also do not have an update on parking, but I will report back on that as soon as possible.

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need to
accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
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Good-morning,

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide unfettered access and
that we will be taking temporary, physical access to the textual papers/records?

Thanks,

Jay
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/08/2022 09:59:59 AM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick < >

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Many thanks Pat.  They will head out in about 10 - 15 minutes.  They will be driving a US Gov van.  You can reach  at
.  I suggest that and get the lay of the land and a rough box count first and that we then arrange a call.

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
Jay:

I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate directly with  once I
know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing so.

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Pat,

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will be key. 
Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
Jay:

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next steps.
Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and likely will not be
until 10 am). I also do not have an update on parking, but I will report back on that as soon as possible.

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need to
accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Good-morning,

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide unfettered access
and that we will be taking temporary, physical access to the textual papers/records?

Thanks,

Jay
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From:  Moore, M. Patrick < > < >

Sent time:  11/08/2022 10:05:56 AM

To:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

That works well. Thanks, Jay.

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 10:00 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Many thanks Pat.  They will head out in about 10 - 15 minutes.  They will be driving a US Gov van.  You can reach

at .  I suggest that  and get the lay of the land and a rough box count first and
that we then arrange a call.

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
Jay:

I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate directly with
once I know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing so.

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Pat,

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will
be key.  Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
Jay:

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next
steps. Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and
likely will not be until 10 am). I also do not have an update on parking, but I will report back on that
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as soon as possible.

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you
need to accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Good-morning,

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide
unfettered access and that we will be taking temporary, physical access to the textual
papers/records?

Thanks,

Jay
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From:  Moore, M. Patrick < > < >

Sent time:  11/08/2022 10:55:03 AM

To:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Subject:  RE: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Jay:
 

and  are at the Penn Biden Center.  Bob and I are happy to speak at your convenience.
 
Thanks and best, 
Pat   
 
M. Patrick Moore Jr.

| 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |
Website | Hemenway Trust Company
 

From: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:00 AM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

 
Many thanks Pat.  They will head out in about 10 ‐ 15 minutes.  They will be driving a US Gov van.  You can reach  at

.  I suggest that  and get the lay of the land and a rough box count first and that we then arrange a call.
 
Jay
 
On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:
 
I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate directly with 
once I know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing so.
 
Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 
Pat,
 
Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will be key. 
Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?
 
Jay
 
On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:
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We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next steps.
Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and likely will not
be until 10 am). I also do not have an update on parking, but I will report back on that as soon as possible.
 
In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need to
accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.
 
Thanks and best,
Pat
 
 

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 
Good‐morning,
 
Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide unfettered
access and that we will be taking temporary, physical access to the textual papers/records?
 
Thanks,
 
Jay
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From:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/08/2022 11:01:10 AM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick < >

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

How about a call at 11:15 a.m.?  If that will work, we can send an invite with a link and number.

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 10:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

and are at the Penn Biden Center.  Bob and I are happy to speak at your convenience.

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat   

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:00 AM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps

 

 

Many thanks Pat.  They will head out in about 10 - 15 minutes.  They will be driving a US Gov van.  You can reach  at
.  I suggest that  and  get the lay of the land and a rough box count first and that we then arrange a call.

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:
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I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate directly with 
once I know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing so.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Pat,

 

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will be key. 
Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next steps.
Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and likely will not
be until 10 am). I also do not have an update on parking, but I will report back on that as soon as possible.

 

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need to
accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat
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Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Good-morning,

 

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide unfettered
access and that we will be taking temporary, physical access to the textual papers/records?

 

Thanks,

 

Jay
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From:  Bob Bauer < > < >

Sent time:  11/08/2022 11:02:26 AM

To:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Cc:  Moore, M. Patrick < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Very good: works on my end as well. 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:01 AM William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:
How about a call at 11:15 a.m.?  If that will work, we can send an invite with a link and number.

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 10:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

 and  are at the Penn Biden Center.  Bob and I are happy to speak at your convenience.

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat   

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:00 AM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps

 

 

Many thanks Pat.  They will head out in about 10 - 15 minutes.  They will be driving a US Gov van.  You can reach
at .  I suggest that  and  get the lay of the land and a rough box count first and that we then arrange a
call.

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
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Jay:

 

I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate directly with 
once I know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing so.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Pat,

 

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will be key. 
Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next steps.
Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and likely will not
be until 10 am). I also do not have an update on parking, but I will report back on that as soon as possible.

 

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need to
accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.

 

Thanks and best,
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Pat

 

 

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Good-morning,

 

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide unfettered
access and that we will be taking temporary, physical access to the textual papers/records?

 

Thanks,

 

Jay

BDF000032



From:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/08/2022 05:31:38 PM

To:  Bob Bauer < >

Cc:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>; Moore, M. Patrick < >

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Pat, we would like to pick up the boxes that are in your Boston office and move them to the JFK Library.  Would it be possible to
do that tomorrow?  

Thanks, 
Gary

Gary M. Stern
General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD  20740

(cell)
301-837-3026 (office)
301-837-0293 (fax) 
garym.stern@nara.gov 

    

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:02 AM Bob Bauer < > wrote:
Very good: works on my end as well. 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:01 AM William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:
How about a call at 11:15 a.m.?  If that will work, we can send an invite with a link and number.

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 10:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

 and  are at the Penn Biden Center.  Bob and I are happy to speak at your convenience.

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat   

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company
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From: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:00 AM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps

 

 

Many thanks Pat.  They will head out in about 10 - 15 minutes.  They will be driving a US Gov van.  You can reach 
at .  I suggest that  and  get the lay of the land and a rough box count first and that we then arrange a
call.

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate directly with 
once I know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing so.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Pat,

 

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will be key. 
Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?
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Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next steps.
Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and likely will
not be until 10 am). I also do not have an update on parking, but I will report back on that as soon as
possible.

 

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need to
accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

 

 

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Good-morning,

 

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide unfettered
access and that we will be taking temporary, physical access to the textual papers/records?

 

Thanks,

 

Jay
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From:  Moore, M. Patrick < > < >

Sent time:  11/08/2022 06:02:24 PM

To:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov>; Bob Bauer < >

Cc:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Subject:  RE: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Gary: 
 
Yes, it would.  I will still be in DC, so I will link you with my colleague , with whom you may have dealt
in the past on other matters related to the Kennedy archives.   email is ; his work phone is

; and his cell phone is .  He will be at my office by approximately 8 AM tomorrow through
approximately 2 PM, at which time he needs to attend an off-site meeting.  If a pick-up time after 2 PM is preferred,
either he or I will link you with someone to facilitate it. 
 
I will follow your lead on how best to make that connection; I’m happy, for example, to simply add him to this email
chain.
 
Thanks and best, 
Pat
 
 
 
M. Patrick Moore Jr.
Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |
Website | Hemenway Trust Company
 

From: Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 5:32 PM
To: Bob Bauer < >
Cc: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>; Moore, M. Patrick < >
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

 
Pat, we would like to pick up the boxes that are in your Boston office and move them to the JFK Library.  Would it be possible to
do that tomorrow?  
 
Thanks, 
Gary
 
Gary M. Stern
General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD  20740

 (cell)
301‐837‐3026 (office)
301‐837‐0293 (fax) 
garym.stern@nara.gov 
 

 
    

 
 
On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:02 AM Bob Bauer < > wrote:

Very good: works on my end as well. 
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On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:01 AM William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

How about a call at 11:15 a.m.?  If that will work, we can send an invite with a link and number.
 
Jay
 
On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 10:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:
 

 and  are at the Penn Biden Center.  Bob and I are happy to speak at your convenience.
 
Thanks and best, 
Pat   
 
M. Patrick Moore Jr.
Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109  |
Website | Hemenway Trust Company
 

From: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:00 AM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

 
Many thanks Pat.  They will head out in about 10 ‐ 15 minutes.  They will be driving a US Gov van.  You can reach

at .  I suggest that  and get the lay of the land and a rough box count first and that we
then arrange a call.
 
Jay
 
On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:
 
I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate directly with

once I know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing so.
 
Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes
 

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 
Pat,
 
Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will be
key.  Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?
 
Jay
 
On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
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Jay:
 
We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next
steps. Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and
likely will not be until 10 am). I also do not have an update on parking, but I will report back on that as
soon as possible.
 
In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need
to accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.
 
Thanks and best,
Pat
 
 

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes
 

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 
Good‐morning,
 
Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide
unfettered access and that we will be taking temporary, physical access to the textual
papers/records?
 
Thanks,
 
Jay
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From:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/08/2022 06:10:07 PM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick < >

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >; William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Great, and yes, I do know , with whom I worked mostly on RFK issues back in 2015-16.  

I defer to Jay on coordinating the logistics for pickup, including the timing.  

Thanks, 
Gary

Gary M. Stern
General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD  20740

 (cell)
301-837-3026 (office)
301-837-0293 (fax) 
garym.stern@nara.gov 

    

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 6:03 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Gary: 

 

Yes, it would.  I will still be in DC, so I will link you with my colleague , with whom you may have
dealt in the past on other matters related to the Kennedy archives.   email is ; his
work phone is ; and his cell phone is .  He will be at my office by approximately 8
AM tomorrow through approximately 2 PM, at which time he needs to attend an off-site meeting.  If a pick-
up time after 2 PM is preferred, either he or I will link you with someone to facilitate it. 

 

I will follow your lead on how best to make that connection; I’m happy, for example, to simply add him to this
email chain.

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat

 

 

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109  |
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Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 5:32 PM
To: Bob Bauer < >
Cc: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>; Moore, M. Patrick < >
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps

 

 

Pat, we would like to pick up the boxes that are in your Boston office and move them to the JFK Library.  Would it be possible
to do that tomorrow?  

 

Thanks, 

Gary

 

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration

8601 Adelphi Road

College Park, MD  20740

(cell)

301-837-3026 (office)

301-837-0293 (fax) 

garym.stern@nara.gov 

 

 

    

 

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:02 AM Bob Bauer < > wrote:

Very good: works on my end as well. 
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On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:01 AM William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

How about a call at 11:15 a.m.?  If that will work, we can send an invite with a link and number.

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 10:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

 and are at the Penn Biden Center.  Bob and I are happy to speak at your convenience.

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat   

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:00 AM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps

 

 

Many thanks Pat.  They will head out in about 10 - 15 minutes.  They will be driving a US Gov van.  You can reach
 at .  I suggest that  and  get the lay of the land and a rough box count first and that we

then arrange a call.

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
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Jay:

 

I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate directly with
 once I know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing so.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

 

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Pat,

 

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will be
key.  Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next
steps. Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and
likely will not be until 10 am). I also do not have an update on parking, but I will report back on that as
soon as possible.

 

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need
to accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat
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Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

 

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Good-morning,

 

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide
unfettered access and that we will be taking temporary, physical access to the textual
papers/records?

 

Thanks,

 

Jay
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From:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/08/2022 08:02:14 PM

To:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Cc:  Moore, M. Patrick < >; Bob Bauer < >

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Hi.  I still need to speak with the leads at JFK and will circle back as soon as I do.

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 6:10 PM Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> wrote:
Great, and yes, I do know  with whom I worked mostly on RFK issues back in 2015-16.  

I defer to Jay on coordinating the logistics for pickup, including the timing.  

Thanks, 
Gary

Gary M. Stern
General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD  20740

(cell)
301-837-3026 (office)
301-837-0293 (fax) 
garym.stern@nara.gov 

    

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 6:03 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Gary: 

 

Yes, it would.  I will still be in DC, so I will link you with my colleague , with whom you may have
dealt in the past on other matters related to the Kennedy archives.  email is ;
his work phone is ; and his cell phone is .  He will be at my office by
approximately 8 AM tomorrow through approximately 2 PM, at which time he needs to attend an off-site
meeting.  If a pick-up time after 2 PM is preferred, either he or I will link you with someone to facilitate it. 

 

I will follow your lead on how best to make that connection; I’m happy, for example, to simply add him to this
email chain.

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat
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M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 5:32 PM
To: Bob Bauer < >
Cc: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>; Moore, M. Patrick < >
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps

 

 

Pat, we would like to pick up the boxes that are in your Boston office and move them to the JFK Library.  Would it be possible
to do that tomorrow?  

 

Thanks, 

Gary

 

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration

8601 Adelphi Road

College Park, MD  20740

(cell)

301-837-3026 (office)

301-837-0293 (fax) 

garym.stern@nara.gov 
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On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:02 AM Bob Bauer < > wrote:

Very good: works on my end as well. 

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:01 AM William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

How about a call at 11:15 a.m.?  If that will work, we can send an invite with a link and number.

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 10:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

 and  are at the Penn Biden Center.  Bob and I are happy to speak at your convenience.

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat   

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:00 AM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps

 

 

Many thanks Pat.  They will head out in about 10 - 15 minutes.  They will be driving a US Gov van.  You can reach
at .  I suggest that  and  get the lay of the land and a rough box count first and that

we then arrange a call.

 

Jay
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On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate directly with
 once I know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing so.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

 

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Pat,

 

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will be
key.  Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next
steps. Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and
likely will not be until 10 am). I also do not have an update on parking, but I will report back on that
as soon as possible.

 

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need
to accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.
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safe.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

 

 

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

 

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Good-morning,

 

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide
unfettered access and that we will be taking temporary, physical access to the textual
papers/records?

 

Thanks,

 

Jay
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From:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/08/2022 08:50:45 PM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick < >

Cc:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov>; Bob Bauer < >

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Pat,

I made contact and the two POCs will be  and  (a ).  I
do not believe that they can be there before 11:00 a.m.  That location does not have an assigned vehicle, so they likely will come in
a van associated with our security contractor.  Would you be able to provide a parking space to allow ease of access and loading? 

email is:  @nara.gov .

Thanks,

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 6:03 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Gary: 

 

Yes, it would.  I will still be in DC, so I will link you with my colleague , with whom you may have
dealt in the past on other matters related to the Kennedy archives.   email is ; his
work phone is ; and his cell phone is .  He will be at my office by approximately 8
AM tomorrow through approximately 2 PM, at which time he needs to attend an off-site meeting.  If a pick-
up time after 2 PM is preferred, either he or I will link you with someone to facilitate it. 

 

I will follow your lead on how best to make that connection; I’m happy, for example, to simply add him to this
email chain.

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat

 

 

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 5:32 PM
To: Bob Bauer < >
Cc: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>; Moore, M. Patrick < >
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
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Pat, we would like to pick up the boxes that are in your Boston office and move them to the JFK Library.  Would it be possible
to do that tomorrow?  

 

Thanks, 

Gary

 

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration

8601 Adelphi Road

College Park, MD  20740

 (cell)

301-837-3026 (office)

301-837-0293 (fax) 

garym.stern@nara.gov 

 

 

    

 

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:02 AM Bob Bauer < > wrote:

Very good: works on my end as well. 

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:01 AM William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

How about a call at 11:15 a.m.?  If that will work, we can send an invite with a link and number.

 

Jay
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On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 10:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

 and are at the Penn Biden Center.  Bob and I are happy to speak at your convenience.

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat   

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:00 AM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps

 

 

Many thanks Pat.  They will head out in about 10 - 15 minutes.  They will be driving a US Gov van.  You can reach
 at .  I suggest that  and  get the lay of the land and a rough box count first and that we

then arrange a call.

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate directly with
once I know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing so.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat
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Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

 

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Pat,

 

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking as that will be
key.  Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out the next
steps. Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but I’m not yet there (and
likely will not be until 10 am). I also do not have an update on parking, but I will report back on that as
soon as possible.

 

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever access you need
to accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems appropriate.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

 

 

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

 

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:
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Good-morning,

 

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to provide
unfettered access and that we will be taking temporary, physical access to the textual
papers/records?

 

Thanks,

 

Jay
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
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From:  Moore, M. Patrick < > < >

Sent time:  11/08/2022 08:56:22 PM

To:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Cc:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov>; Bob Bauer < >

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

Jay:

I believe we can accommodate parking and will confirm. Shall I link  with , with you cc’d?

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 8:51 PM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Pat,

I made contact and the two POCs will be  and  (a 
).  I do not believe that they can be there before 11:00 a.m.  That location does not have an assigned vehicle,

so they likely will come in a van associated with our security contractor.  Would you be able to provide a parking
space to allow ease of access and loading?  email is:  @nara.gov .

Thanks,

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 6:03 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Gary: 

 

Yes, it would.  I will still be in DC, so I will link you with my colleague , with whom you
may have dealt in the past on other matters related to the Kennedy archives.   email is

; his work phone is ; and his cell phone is .  He
will be at my office by approximately 8 AM tomorrow through approximately 2 PM, at which time
he needs to attend an off-site meeting.  If a pick-up time after 2 PM is preferred, either he or I will
link you with someone to facilitate it. 

 

I will follow your lead on how best to make that connection; I’m happy, for example, to simply add
him to this email chain.

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat
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M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 5:32 PM
To: Bob Bauer < >
Cc: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>; Moore, M. Patrick < >
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps

 

 

Pat, we would like to pick up the boxes that are in your Boston office and move them to the JFK Library.  Would it
be possible to do that tomorrow?  

 

Thanks, 

Gary

 

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration

8601 Adelphi Road

College Park, MD  20740

 (cell)

301-837-3026 (office)

301-837-0293 (fax) 

garym.stern@nara.gov 
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On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:02 AM Bob Bauer < > wrote:

Very good: works on my end as well. 

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:01 AM William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

How about a call at 11:15 a.m.?  If that will work, we can send an invite with a link and number.

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 10:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

 and  are at the Penn Biden Center.  Bob and I are happy to speak at your convenience.

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat   

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:00 AM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps

 

 

Many thanks Pat.  They will head out in about 10 - 15 minutes.  They will be driving a US Gov van.  You
can reach  at .  I suggest that  and get the lay of the land and a rough
box count first and that we then arrange a call.
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Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate directly
with once I know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing so.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

 

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Pat,

 

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking
as that will be key.  Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay out
the next steps. Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day, but
I’m not yet there (and likely will not be until 10 am). I also do not have an update on
parking, but I will report back on that as soon as possible.

 

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever
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access you need to accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems
appropriate.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

 

 

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

 

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko
<william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Good-morning,

 

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to
provide unfettered access and that we will be taking temporary, physical
access to the textual papers/records?

 

Thanks,

 

Jay
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From:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/08/2022 09:00:42 PM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick < >

Cc:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov>; Bob Bauer < >

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
 

That would be great all around.  Many thanks.

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 8:56 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:
Jay:

I believe we can accommodate parking and will confirm. Shall I link  with  with you cc’d?

Thanks and best,
Pat

Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 8, 2022, at 8:51 PM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

​ 
Pat,

I made contact and the two POCs will be  and  (a
).  I do not believe that they can be there before 11:00 a.m.  That location does not have an assigned

vehicle, so they likely will come in a van associated with our security contractor.  Would you be able to provide a
parking space to allow ease of access and loading?   email is:  @nara.gov .

Thanks,

Jay

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 6:03 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Gary: 

 

Yes, it would.  I will still be in DC, so I will link you with my colleague , with whom
you may have dealt in the past on other matters related to the Kennedy archives.   email
is ; his work phone is ; and his cell phone is . 
He will be at my office by approximately 8 AM tomorrow through approximately 2 PM, at which
time he needs to attend an off-site meeting.  If a pick-up time after 2 PM is preferred, either he
or I will link you with someone to facilitate it. 

 

I will follow your lead on how best to make that connection; I’m happy, for example, to simply
add him to this email chain.
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Thanks and best, 
Pat

 

 

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 5:32 PM
To: Bob Bauer < >
Cc: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>; Moore, M. Patrick < >
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps

 

 

Pat, we would like to pick up the boxes that are in your Boston office and move them to the JFK Library.  Would
it be possible to do that tomorrow?  

 

Thanks, 

Gary

 

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration

8601 Adelphi Road

College Park, MD  20740

(cell)

301-837-3026 (office)

301-837-0293 (fax) 

garym.stern@nara.gov 
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On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:02 AM Bob Bauer < > wrote:

Very good: works on my end as well. 

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 11:01 AM William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

How about a call at 11:15 a.m.?  If that will work, we can send an invite with a link and number.

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 10:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

 and  are at the Penn Biden Center.  Bob and I are happy to speak at your convenience.

 

Thanks and best, 
Pat   

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 10:00 AM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bob Bauer < >; Stern, GaryM <garym.stern@nara.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Next Steps
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attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 

Many thanks Pat.  They will head out in about 10 - 15 minutes.  They will be driving a US Gov van.  You
can reach at .  I suggest that  and get the lay of the land and a rough
box count first and that we then arrange a call.

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:55 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:

 

I am en route there and am told that the building is reserving parking. I am happy to communicate
directly with once I know exactly where that is, but I will await your guidance before doing
so.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

 

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:21 AM, William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Pat,

 

Thanks.  I will have the team wait to arrive until 10:30.  Please let me know about parking
as that will be key.  Perhaps we can arrange once you are onsite and get settled, etc.?

 

Jay

 

On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 9:17 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Jay:
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We had understood your email of last night to suggest that a call this morning might lay
out the next steps. Accordingly, we are prepared to provide access throughout the day,
but I’m not yet there (and likely will not be until 10 am). I also do not have an update on
parking, but I will report back on that as soon as possible.

 

In terms of taking custody to any papers, yes, we are prepared to facilitate whatever
access you need to accomplish NARA taking custody of whatever materials it seems
appropriate.

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

 

 

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

 

On Nov 8, 2022, at 9:05 AM, William Bosanko
<william.bosanko@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Good-morning,

 

Were you able to arrange parking?  Also, do the people onsite know to
provide unfettered access and that we will be taking temporary, physical
access to the textual papers/records?

 

Thanks,

 

Jay

BDF000064



From:  Moore, M. Patrick < > < >

Sent time:  11/09/2022 12:15:33 AM

To:  @nara.gov

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >; . < >; William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Subject:  Archives Access
 

:
 
I write to link you here with my law partner , who can work with you tomorrow to access our office and
pick up materials there.  He may be reached at , and he is copied on this email.  I will also be available as
needed on my cell phone at .
 
Thanks and best regards, 
Pat
 
M. Patrick Moore Jr.
Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |
Website | Hemenway Trust Company
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From:   < @nara.gov> < @nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/09/2022 06:27:18 AM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick < >

Cc:  Bob Bauer < > . < >; William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Subject:  Re: Archives Access
 

Good morning Pat,

Thank you for the email connection.   is familiar as we've worked with him in the past on other matters.  

My colleague  and I will be working on this today.  My cell phone is .  I believe  is available after 8 am and I
will call to check in.  

Regards,

 

John F. Kennedy Presidential Library & Museum
Columbia Point
Boston, MA 02125
phone:
email: @nara.gov

On Wed, Nov 9, 2022 at 12:15 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

:

 

I write to link you here with my law partner , who can work with you tomorrow to access our
office and pick up materials there.  He may be reached at  and he is copied on this email.  I will
also be available as needed on my cell phone at .

 

Thanks and best regards, 
Pat

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company
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From:   < > < >

Sent time:  11/09/2022 07:10:46 AM

To:   < @nara.gov>; Moore, M. Patrick < >

Cc:  Bob Bauer < >; William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Subject:  RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Archives Access
 

,
 
Yes I am in the office and reachable whenever it is convenient for you and .

 
 

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 | (  | e-mail
Website | Hemenway Trust Company
 
 
 

From:  @nara.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2022 6:27 AM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bob Bauer < >;  < >; William Bosanko
<william.bosanko@nara.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Archives Access
 

 
Good morning Pat,
 
Thank you for the email connection.   is familiar as we've worked with him in the past on other matters.  
 
My colleague  and I will be working on this today.  My cell phone is .  I believe  is
available after 8 am and I will call to check in.  
 
Regards,

 

John F. Kennedy Presidential Library & Museum
Columbia Point
Boston, MA 02125
phone: 
email: @nara.gov
 
On Wed, Nov 9, 2022 at 12:15 AM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

:
 
I write to link you here with my law partner , who can work with you tomorrow to access our office
and pick up materials there.  He may be reached at , and he is copied on this email.  I will also be
available as needed on my cell phone at .
 
Thanks and best regards, 
Pat
 
M. Patrick Moore Jr.
Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |
Website | Hemenway Trust Company
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From:  Moore, M. Patrick < > < >

Sent time:  11/10/2022 05:03:16 PM

To:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov>

Cc:  Bauer, Bob < >; William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Subject:  RE: [EXTERNAL] Onsite Access
 

Gary, Jay: 
We write to follow up on a question you raised below, specifically whether there was a Philadelphia office of the Penn
Biden Center and whether any materials may be located at any such office.  The answer is that there is not now and
never was a Philadelphia office of the Penn Biden Center, and there are not materials there. 
Thanks and best, 
Pat
M. Patrick Moore Jr.
Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |
Website | Hemenway Trust Company
 

From: Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 7, 2022 6:34 PM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bauer, Bob >; William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Onsite Access
 

 
Thanks Pat. Jay will get back to you with the details. 
Also, please ensure that the boxes in your office in Boston remain secure in a locked space and are not accessed by anyone. 
Thanks 
 
On Mon, Nov 7, 2022, 4:59 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Gary, Jay:
 
We can have access to the Penn Biden Center at your convenience tomorrow from just after 9 am through 4 pm or so (though
we may ask the Center to facilitate access beyond that time if needed — these were just the times initially communicated to
me). If Wednesday is preferred, we can facilitate that, too. 
 
Please let me know who may be coming from the Archives, and I will ensure they are on the security list. I can be reached at
any time on my cell at .
 
Thanks and best,
Pat
 
Pat Moore
Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 7, 2022, at 11:17 AM, Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> wrote:

 
Bob/Pat, following our conversation on Friday, we would like to make arrangements for our staff to come back
to the DC Penn‐Biden Center space to assess the remaining boxes and take custody of whichever ones we
deem appropriate for further review.  
 
Jay Bosanko can coordinate with you on the visit, to take place as early as tomorrow.  It is fine for you or your
colleagues to be present when we do so.  
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Please also let us know if there could be any similar materials in the PA Penn‐Biden offices? 
 
Thanks, 
Gary
 
Gary M. Stern
General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD  20740

 (cell)
301‐837‐3026 (office)
301‐837‐0293 (fax) 
garym.stern@nara.gov 
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From:  William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov> <william.bosanko@nara.gov>

Sent time:  11/10/2022 05:59:20 PM

To:  Moore, M. Patrick < >

Cc:  Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov>; Bauer, Bob < >

Subject:  Re: [EXTERNAL] Onsite Access
 

Pat,

Thank you for following up with us about this.

Jay

On Thu, Nov 10, 2022, 5:03 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Gary, Jay: 

We write to follow up on a question you raised below, specifically whether there was a Philadelphia office of the
Penn Biden Center and whether any materials may be located at any such office.  The answer is that there is
not now and never was a Philadelphia office of the Penn Biden Center, and there are not materials there. 

Thanks and best, 
Pat

M. Patrick Moore Jr.

Hemenway & Barnes LLP | 75 State Street | Boston, MA  02109 |  |

Website | Hemenway Trust Company

 

From: Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 7, 2022 6:34 PM
To: Moore, M. Patrick < >
Cc: Bauer, Bob < >; William Bosanko <william.bosanko@nara.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Onsite Access

 

 

Thanks Pat. Jay will get back to you with the details. 

Also, please ensure that the boxes in your office in Boston remain secure in a locked space and are not accessed by anyone. 

Thanks 

 

On Mon, Nov 7, 2022, 4:59 PM Moore, M. Patrick < > wrote:

Gary, Jay:

 

We can have access to the Penn Biden Center at your convenience tomorrow from just after 9 am through 4 pm or so (though
we may ask the Center to facilitate access beyond that time if needed — these were just the times initially communicated to
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me). If Wednesday is preferred, we can facilitate that, too. 

 

Please let me know who may be coming from the Archives, and I will ensure they are on the security list. I can be reached at
any time on my cell at .

 

Thanks and best,

Pat

 

Pat Moore

Hemenway & Barnes

On Nov 7, 2022, at 11:17 AM, Gary Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> wrote:

 

Bob/Pat, following our conversation on Friday, we would like to make arrangements for our staff to come back
to the DC Penn-Biden Center space to assess the remaining boxes and take custody of whichever ones we deem
appropriate for further review.  

 

Jay Bosanko can coordinate with you on the visit, to take place as early as tomorrow.  It is fine for you or your
colleagues to be present when we do so.  

 

Please also let us know if there could be any similar materials in the PA Penn-Biden offices? 

 

Thanks, 

Gary

 

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel
National Archives and Records Administration

8601 Adelphi Road

College Park, MD  20740

(cell)
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301-837-3026 (office)

301-837-0293 (fax) 

garym.stern@nara.gov 
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